CONTROVERSIES AND DISPUTES
CHAPTER 24
CONTROVERSIES AND DISPUTES
Authority
N.J.S.A. 18A:4-15, 18A:6-9, 18A:6-10 et seq., 18A:14-63.1
et seq., 18A:29-14 and 18A:60-1.
Source and Effective Date
R.1991 d.57, effective January 11, 1991.
See: 22 N.J.R. 2841(a), 23 N.J.R. 297(b).
Chapter Expiration Date
Pursuant to Executive Order No. 22(1994), Chapter 24, Controversies
and Disputes, expires on July 11, 1997. See: 26 N.J.R. 3783(a) and
3942(a).
Chapter Historical Note
All provisions of this chapter became effective prior to September 1,
1969. Revisions to this chapter became effective August 20, 1973 as
R.1973 d.232. See: 5 N.J.R. 332(a). Further amendments became
effective September 18, 1973 as R.1973 d.266. See: 5 N.J .R. 332(b ).
Further revisions became effective October 6, 1976 as R.1976 d.308.
See: 8 N.J.R. 101(d), 8 N.J.R. 505(b). Further revisions became
effective July 9, 1981 as R.1981 d.265. See: 13 N.J.R. 190(a), 13
N.J.R. 397(b), 13 N.J.R. 481(a). This chapter was readopted pursuant
to Executive Order 66(1978) effective April 10, 1986, with amendments
effective May 5, 1986 as R.1986 d.157. See: 18 N.J.R. 404(b), 18
N.J.R. 976(a). Chapter 24 was readopted pursuant to Executive Order
No. 66(1978) by R.1991 d.57, effective January 11, 1991. See: Source
and Effective Date. See section levels for further amendments.
CHAPTER TABLE OF CONTENTS